

## PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED

**REGD. OFFICE:** SAIMAN HOUSE, J. A. RAUL STREET, OFF SAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI = 400 025, INDIA TEL. +91-22-24376281 FAX: +91-22-24370687

E-MAIL: mumbai@pwil.net WEB: www.precisionwires.com CIN: L31300MH1989PLC054356

WORKS: PLOT NO. 125/2, AMLI HANUMAN (66 KVA) ROAD,

SILVASSA - 396 230, U.T OF D.N.H., INDIA.

TEL: +91-260-2642614 FAX: +91-260-264235

1 Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)

Corporate Relationship Department, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Company Code: 523539

2 The Manager,

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: PRECWIRE

PWIL/SE//2018-19/ 08-01

Date: 20th August, 2018

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Trading Plan under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the above, please find enclosed herewith an application received on August 20, 2018, from Senior Executive of the Company, Shri Satyen Jhaveri declaring his Trading Plan for 5000 Equity Shares of the Company.

The above Trading Plan has been approved by the Company Secretary of the Company on August 20, 2018.

You are requested to take the above information on your records and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED

(Nishthi H Dharmani) Company Secretary

Incl: 9/9.

Date: 20th August 2018

The Compliance Officer,

Precision Wires India Ltd.,

Saiman House, J.A. Raul Street,

Off Sayani Road,

Mumbai - 400 025

Dear Sir,

I hold NIL shares in Precision Wires India Ltd. And hereby give the following Trading Plan under Company's Code Of Conduct and Insider Trading pursuant to regulation5(1) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulation) 2015 (Regulations)

## **Trading Plan**

S. No	Nature of	Nature of	No. of Shares	Trading Period
	Security	Trade	to be Traded	_
1	Equity	Purchase	5000	20 <sup>th</sup> February 2019 – 19th February
				2020

Even during the trading period specified above, I will not trade during the periods between twentieth trading day prior to the last day of any financial period for which results are required to be announced by Precision Wires India Ltd. And the second trading day after the disclosure of such financial results to the stock exchanges.

I also undertake not to execute a Contra Trade within a period of 6 months from the date of execution of any trade, unless permitted by the Regulations then prevailing.

I hereby confirm that the above trading plan includes those relating to trading by my immediate relatives and by any other person for whom I take trading decisions.

**Yours Truly** 

Signature .S.H.Thunger

Name: SATHEN H JUDGEL

Designation: GIN-MALLETING.